
 

 

454-ALTBRKT-BP REV AINSTALL INSTRUCTIONS 

PART QTY APPLICATION 

454522-BP 1 AC/ALT Bracket 

2587356 1 ALT Adapter 

3/8-16 x 2.25 HHS 2 Attach Water Pump 

5/16-18 X 1.0 SHCS 1 ALT Adapter 

3/8-16 X 1.5 SHCS 1 ALT Adapter 

3/8-16 X .468 Lock Nut 2 ALT Adapter, AC/ALT Bracket 

235763-250-ASM 1 ALT Adapter 

3/8-16 X 1.25 SHCS 1 ADJ rod to Water Pump 

3/8-16 X 1.0 SHCS 1 AC/ALT Bracket 

3/8-16 X 2.5 HHS 1 Idler 

3/8 SAE Washer 3 Idler 

3/8-16 X 2.75 SHCS 1 AC/ALT Bracket 

3/8-16 X 6.0 SHCS 1 AC/ALT Bracket 

7517722-500 1 AC/ALT Bracket 

7327722-020 1 AC/ALT Bracket 

SERP-IDLER 1 Water Pump to Engine 

722227-4 1  

#8-32 X 0.5 SHCS 3  

Total 24  
 

Step 1: Remove old alternator/AC brackets.  If starting with a crate engine, use 2x 3/8-16 x 2.25 HHS 

and 2x 3/8 Washers to attach the water pump to the passenger side of the engine 

Step 2: Attach AC/ALT bracket to water pump using the (1) 3/8 X 1.0” SHCS through the top hole of the 

braket. Do not fully tighten. 

Step 3: Attach the Idler to the AC/ALT Bracket and water pump using a 3/8-16 x 2.5” HHS and 3/8 

washer 

Step 4: Attach 2587356 (small bracket) to the back of the Alternator using 5/16-18 x 1.0 SHCS 

Step 5: Attach the adjusting rod to the water pump using 3/8-16 x 1.25” SHCS 

Step 6:  Attach the alternator to the AC/ALT bracket using 3/8-16 x 2.75” SHCS and 3/8-16 Lock Nut 
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5/16-18 X 1.0 SHCS 

2587356 
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3/8-16 x 1.5 SHCS 

3/8-16 Lock Nut 

3/8-16 x 1” SHCS 

Idler 

3/8-16 x 2.5” HHS 

3/8 Washer 

3/8-16 X 2.75” SHCS 

3/8-16 Lock Nut 

3/8-16 x 1.25 SHCS 

3/8-16 x 6” SHCS 

5.0” Spacer 

0.20” Spacer 
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Step 7: Attach the adjusting rod to 2587356 using 3/8-16 x 1.5” SHCS and 3/8 Locknut 

Step 8: Use 3/8-16 x 6” SHCS, 5” Spacer, and 0.20” Spacer to attach the AC/ALT Bracket to the 

passenger head of the engine. 

Step 9:  Tighten all bolts and nuts. 

Step 10: Install your belt and adjust the adjusting rod for proper belt tension.  If you are having trouble 

getting the belt on, remove the bottom bolt from the adjusting rod, step 5, 3/8-16 x 1.25” SHCS.  Lower 

the alternator and slip the belt on.  There will be enough slack in the belt to reassemble the adjusting 

rod. 

Torques Specs: 

All torque specs can be found on the last page of this instruction packet provided by Fastenal. We have 
highlighted all CVF bolts inside the table. Feel free to keep the page and use it for reference in your 
garage. 
 Note: Metric Socket Head Bolts are not listed. Use the recommended torque specs for 5/16 
when tightening M8 bolts and 3/8 torque specs when tightening M10. 
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